H10-16XD6-12 SERIES
TECHNICAL GUIDE
2
h10
h6
h1
h3

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H13XD6 H14XD6
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated
1-5 Rated capacity / rated load Q kg 13,500 14,500
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 600 600
1-8 Load distance x mm 889 889
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 3,300 3,300
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight (1) kg 18,403 19,208
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 29,537 2,366 30,970 2,738
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 9,945 8,458 9,927 9,281
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tyre size, front 12.00-20  20PR 12.00-20  20PR
3-3 Tyre size, rear 12.00-20  20PR 12.00-20  20PR
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 4X / 2 4X / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 1,842 1,842
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 2,000 2,000
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β deg 15° / 12° 15°/ 12°
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 4,193 4,193
4-3 Free lift h2 mm 0 0
4-4 Lift h3 mm 4,910 4,910
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 6,648 6,648
4-7 Height of overhead guard (open cab) h6 mm 3,083 3,083
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 mm 3,110 3,110
4-7-2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ aircon) h6 mm 3,110 3,110
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 mm 3,205 3,205
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 mm 3,259 3,259
4-7-5 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ aircon & strobe light) h6 mm 3,235 3,235
4-8 Seat height to SIP h7 mm 1,903 1,903
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 717 717
4-16 Overhang l5 mm 809 809
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 6,828 6,828
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 4,998 4,998
4-21 Overall width b2 mm 2,541 2,541
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 90  /  200  /  1.830 90  /  200  /  1.830
4-23 Fork carriage type 85 mm pin type carriage 85 mm pin type carriage
4-24 Fork carriage width b3 mm 2,496 2,496
4-25 Distance between fork-arms b5 mm 470 2,420 470 2,420
4-30 Sideshift b8 mm 0 0
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 245 245
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 341 341
4-33 Load dimension b12 × l6 crossways mm 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200
4-34-1-2 Aisle width, with 200 mm operating clearance Ast mm 6,873 6,873
4-34-1-3 Aisle width, with 10% operating clearance Ast mm 7,340 7,340
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa mm 4,584 4,584
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 1,890 1,890
PE
RF
O
RM
A
N
CE
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load (2) km/h 27.4 29.0 27.4 29.0
5-1-1 Travel speed, with / without load backwards (2) km/h On request On request
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load m/s 0.36 0.40 0.36 0.40
5-3 Lowering speed with / without load m/s 0.50 0.48 0.50 0.48

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H10XD12 H16XD6
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated
1-5 Load capacity at load centre, nominal (1) Q kg 10,500 16,500
1-6 Load centre distance c1 mm 1,200 600
1-8 Load distance x mm 889 889
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 3,300 3,300
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight (1) kg 19,356 20,008
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 27,342 2,514 33,853 2,655
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 10,195 9,161 9,908 10,100
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tyre size, front 12.00-20  20PR 12.00-20  20PR
3-3 Tyre size, rear 12.00-20  20PR 12.00-20  20PR
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 4X / 2 4X / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 1,842 1,842
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 2,000 2,000
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β deg 15° / 12° 15° / 12°
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 4,193 4,193
4-3 Free lift h2 mm 0 0
4-4 Lift h3 mm 4,910 4,910
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 6,648 6,648
4-7 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 mm 3,083 3,083
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 mm 3,110 3,110
4-7-2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 mm 3,110 3,110
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 mm 3,205 3,205
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 mm 3,259 3,259
4-7-5 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ aircon & strobe light) h6 mm 3,235 3,235
4-8 Seat height to SIP h7 mm 1,903 1,903
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 717 717
4-16 Overhang l5 mm 809 809
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 7,438 6,828
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 4,998 4,998
4-21 Overall width b2 mm 2,541 2,541
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 90  /  200  /  2.440 90  /  200  /  1.830
4-23 Fork carriage type 85 mm pin type carriage 85 mm pin type carriage
4-24 Fork carriage width b3 mm 2,496 2,496
4-25 Distance between fork-arms b5 mm 470 2,420 470 2,420
4-30 Sideshift b8 mm 0 0
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 245 245
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 341 341
4-33 Load dimension b12 × l6 crossways mm 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200
4-34-1-2 Aisle width, with 200 mm operating clearance Ast mm 8,073 6,873
4-34-1-3 Aisle width, with 10% operating clearance Ast mm 8,660 7,340
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa mm 4,584 4,584
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 1,890 1,890
PE
RF
O
RM
A
N
CE
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load (2) km/h 27.4 29.0 27.4 29.0
5-1-1 Travel speed, with load locked / without load (2) km/h On request On request
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load backwards m/s 0.36 0.40 0.36 0.40
5-3 Lowering speed with / without load m/s 0.50 0.48 0.50 0.48

A
L 1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H13XD6 / H14XD6 / H10XD12 / H16XD6
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel
NOTES:
Specifications are affected by the condition of the vehicle and how it is equipped,
as well as the nature and condition of the operating area. Inform your dealer of the
nature and condition of the intended operating area when purchasing your Hyster®
truck.
(1) Based on Stage IV engine and standard pin type carriage
(2) Travel speed laden limited at 25 km/h as factory default
All capacities are according to EN1551.
Safety: This truck conforms to the
current EU and ANSI requirements.
NOTICE:
Care must be exercised when handling elevated loads. Operators must
be trained and must read, understand and follow the instructions
contained in the Operating Manual.
All values are nominal values and they are subject to tolerances.
For further information, please contact the manufacturer.
Hyster products are subject to change without notice.
Lift trucks illustrated may feature optional equipment.
Values may vary with alternative configurations.
Specification data is based on VDI 2198.
CERTIFICATION: Hyster lift trucks meet the design and construction requirements of B56.1-1969,
per OSHA Section 1910.178(a)(2), and also comply with the B56.1 revision in effect at time of
manufacture. Certification of compliance with the applicable ANSI standards appears on the lift
truck. Performance specifications are for a truck equipped as described under Standard Equipment
on this Technical Guide. Performance specifications are affected by the condition of the vehicle
and how it is equipped, as well as by the nature, condition of the operating area, proper service
and maintenance of the vehicle. If these specifications are critical, the proposed application should
be discussed with your dealer.
NOTE: Specifications, unless otherwise listed, are for a standard truck without optional equipment.
M
IS
C
10-1 Operating pressure for attachments bar 22.5
10-2 Oil volume for attachments l/m 100
10-3 Hydraulic tank capacity l 140
10-4 Fuel tank capacity l 158
10-4-1 DEF/AdBlue Tank capacity l 19
10-5 Steering design Hydraulic power steering
10-6 Number of steering rotation 4.5
10-7 Sound pressure level at driver’s seat Lpaz dB(A) TBC
10-7-1 Sound power level during the working cycle Lwaz dB 108.5
10-7-1 Towing coupling, model / type Yes / Pin
D
RI
VE
8-1 Drive control / Transmission Type / # Hydrodynamic transmission
8-2 Transmission manufacturer / type Type / # ZF / WG161
8-4 Transmission speeds forward / backward # 3 / 3
8-5 Coupling Type Torque Converter
8-6 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type Type / # Kessler D81
8-11 Service brake Type Oil immersed (wet) disc
8-12 Parking brake Type Spring applied,  dry disc on drive axle
8
FEATURES AND OPTIONS
PERFORMANCE STD OPT
Cummins QSB 6.7L Stage IIIA diesel engine 116 kW X
Stage IIIA / Tier 3 compliant X
Wastegate turbocharger X
120 amp alternator X
Powertrain protection system X
Heavy duty air intake X